

## **ADVERT ID 211474**

## **Guidance Counsellor**

## **Mercy Secondary School Mounthawk**

Mounthawk Tralee V92A409 https://www.mercymounthawk.ie

MAIN DETAILS

Status: Active

Level: Post Primary

**Date Posted:** Tue Apr 23 2024 13:49:08

Application Closing Date: Tue May 7 2024

Commencement Date: Wed Aug 28 2024

Status of Post: RPT Contract

Number of Vacancies: 1
Number of hours per week: 22

SCHOOL DETAILS

School Type: Secondary School

Current Enrolment: 1283

POST DETAILS

Additional Information: RPT Fixed term contract in GUIDANCE with another Subject

circa 22 hours - subject to DES sanction

Mercy Secondary School Mounthawk, Tralee, Co. Kerry, Catholic Voluntary Secondary School, as an equal opportunities employer, invites applications for a fixed term post starting on 28th August 2024 to the end of the academic year 2025 subject to Department of Education sanction

in Guidance with another Subject (English desirable).

Please download the relevant application form from the school web site at

http://www.mercymounthawk.ie/employment-opportunities/

to be returned by 2.00 p.m. on the closing date, Tuesday 7th May 2024

to applications@mercymounthawk.ie

## APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

• External Application Form

Applications may be submitted by

Email

APPLY TO THIS JOB VACANCY

Roll Number: 68070E

**Apply To:** applications@mercymounthawk.ie

County: Kerry

Enquiries To: <a href="mailto:applications@mercymounthawk.ie">applications@mercymounthawk.ie</a>
Website: <a href="mailto:https://www.mercymounthawk.ie">https://www.mercymounthawk.ie</a>

Further Information:

https://www.mercymounthawk.ie/employment-opportunities/

Application Form: Application Form Mercy Mounthawk RPT fixed term in GUIDANCE with another subject

2024.pdf

Information contained within this advertisement is copyrighted by IPPN and licensed by IPPN for use by job-seekers only. The information herein may not be downloaded, copied or used for any other purposes, including its replication on other recruitment & advertising websites, without the express prior written permission of IPPN.